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WORKS UNDER CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any work has been carried out by South Eastern Coalfields Limited(SECL) in Bilaspur, Chattisgarh and North East Coalfields Limited, Margherita(NEC) under the Corporate Social Reponsibility Fund(CSR) during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details of works carried out by the said companies and the funds allocated and spent for the purpose during the said period, company-wise;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the names of the places and the works for which this fund is likely to be spent in near future, company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL,POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) to (c) Works have been carried out under CSR in both South Eastern Coalfields Limited (SECL) in Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh and North Eastern Coalfields (NEC), Margherita. Funds allocated for CSR activities for SECL in Bilaspur and NEC for last three years including present year are as under:

        (Rs. in lakhs)
Company  2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15
  Alloc Util Alloc Util Alloc Util Alloc Util
  ated ised ated ised ated ised ated ised
SECL  348.32 76.14 362.21 101.23 709.44 218.19 309.43 31.05
NEC  276.00 179.70 300.00 42.72 300.00 239.22 165.29 -

The details of CSR activities undertaken by SECL at Bilaspur and NEC, Margherita are enclosed as Annexure A & B respectively.

(d) Places and works for which funds have been indicated for expending in near future by SECL are as under :

 (Rs. in lakhs )

Sl. Name of the work    Place  Estimated value of
No.         CSR at Bilaspur

1. Construction of Boundary wall at Old Lingiyadih, 8.00
 Basti School (218.00 m) at Lingiyadih Bilaspur
 Village.
2. Construction of Laboratory, Library Sarkanda 13.65 and stage for Saraswati Shishu Mandir
 at Ashok Nagar, Sarkanda, Bilaspur
3. Development works at G.H.S.S.at Lingiyadih Lingiyadih, 39.00 village under CSR activities SECL Bilaspur Bilaspur
 HQ.
4. Beautification & extension of Bilasa Bilaspur 55.00
 Udyan near Torawa Bridge
5. Const. of CC road near Waliya Complex Lingiyadih, 10.50
 to near Sri Mathur Qtr. & approach road Bilaspur
 to Apollo Hospital.
6. Construction of boundary wall and bore Bilaspur 7.00
 hole with submersible pump for Baiga
 SC/ST girls hostel in front of Kamla
 Nehru Girls Hostel at Bilaspur
7. Construction of cement concrete road from Lingiyadih, 8.50
 Seepat Main Road to Chandrakanta (345 m) Bilaspur
 at   Lingiyadih Village.
8. Construction of cement concrete road from Lingiyadih, 7.83
 Seepat Main Road to Panana House (295 m) Bilaspur


 at   Lingiyadih Village.
9. Construction of Road from Vasant Vihar Lingiyadih, 155.10
 Colony to Brilliant Public School under   Bilaspur
 CSR activities SECL Bilaspur HQ.
10. Construction of Waiting Hall shed at Lingiyadih, 3.74
 Shamshan Ghat   Lingiyadih Village.  Bilaspur
11. Providing 05 no. timer for controlling Bilaspur 1.11
 traffic signals at Bilaspur
 TOTAL        309.43

Places and works for which funds have been indicated for expending in near future by NEC are as under:

          (Rs. in lakhs)
Sl.No Name of the work     Place  Estimated value
1. Construction of examination hall at Ledo College Ledo 19.25
2. Scaling up of organic agriculture farming at Margherita 25.09
 Margherita
3. Multipurpose hall at police reserve, Tinsukia Tinsukia 5.08
4. Project of construction of library of science, Margherita 7.18
 laboratory room, two toilets for girls and boys
 at Shankardev Shishu Niketan, 2 no. Dibong,
 Margherita in Tinsukia district of Assam
5. Projects on construction of RCC mandal bridge Ledo 16.50
 at Mulang Ledo in Tinsukia district of Assam
6. Project of construction of RCC foot bridge at Margherita 16.51
 Nonglai in Tinsukia district of Assam
7. Project of construction of Assam type verandah at Margherita 1.84
 Town High School.
8. Project of construction of classrooms at Margherita 49.97
 Margherita College
9. Project of construction of Zanaja House Ledo 4.36
 at Ledo Anchalik Kabarsthan
10. Project of construction of compound wall Baragolai 3.64
 around Assam M.E. School
11. Construction of Cultural Community Centre at Margherita 15.87
 Inthem in Ketetong
 TOTAL         165.29
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